02-06-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX 
DOLLARS ($140,426.00) in the form of a grant, the FY25 Port Security Grant, awarded by 
Federal Emergency Management Agency to be administered by the Fire Department.

The grant would fund strengthened port-wide risk management and protection of critical 
surface transportation infrastructure from acts of terrorism, major disasters, and other

[...]

AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BOSTON TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND the FY25 Port 
Security Grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY Federal Emergency Management Agency. 

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, is being petitioned for the issuance of 
funds to the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($140,426.00) would fund strengthened port-wide risk management and 
protection of critical 
surface transportation infrastructure from acts of terrorism, major disasters, and other emergencies. 
Therefore be it

ORDERED:  that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized,